JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

May 22, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 105B, 106

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education Operations and Grant-in-

Aid — Work Session (NOT HEARD)
HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 106A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
014 Chair Galizio Opens Work Session on HB 5044, Oregon Student
Assistance Commission.

022 Dennis Johnson, Presents the Affirmative Action Plan for the Oregon Student
Executive Director, Assistance Commission (Exhibit #1).
Oregon Student
Assistance Commission

088 Chair Galizio

099 Rep. Buckley

115 Rep. Clem

133 Rep. Morgan

144 Rep. Clem

162 Chair Galizio

164 Rep. Clem

168 Rep. Buckley

175 Rep. Clem

181 Rep. Morgan

183 Rep. Clem

195 Chair Galizio

200 Steve Bender, Presents the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on HB
Legislative Fiscal Office 5004 (Exhibit #2).

353 Rep. Morgan

356 Mr. Bender Presents Education Budgets General Fund/Lottery Funds

Overview (Exhibit #3).



445
448
456

TAPE 105B

001
008

012
038
045
079
087
093
099
172
179
193
196
207
214
217
219
230
232
237
241
246
247
257
263
269
272
273
275
435
436
TAPE 106B

001
003

009

010
013
026

Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin

Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin

Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Sen. Deckert
Sen. Devlin
Sen. Deckert
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender

Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan

Mr. Bender

Chair Galizio
Sen. Deckert
Mr. Galizio

Responds to Sen. Devlin.

Continues his presentation.

Presents Opportunity Grant Award amounts 2005-06 to 1007-
08 (Exhibit #4).



077
083
127
131

145
149
162
165
167
169
177
208
209
221

225
246
247
251

268
276
277
289
297
312
314
320
324
339
358

Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio
Mr. Edwards
Mr. Bender
Mr. Edwards
Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin
Sen. Deckert
Chair Galizio

Adjourn the meeting at 4:32 p.m.



