## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

May 22, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 105B, 106
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education Operations and Grant-in- Aid – Work Session (NOT HEARD) HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 106A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
014	Chair Galizio	<b>Opens Work Session</b> on HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission.
022	Dennis Johnson, Executive Director, Oregon Student Assistance Commission	Presents the Affirmative Action Plan for the Oregon Student Assistance Commission (Exhibit #1).
088	Chair Galizio	
099	Rep. Buckley	
115	Rep. Clem	
133	Rep. Morgan	
144	Rep. Clem	
162	Chair Galizio	
164	Rep. Clem	
168	Rep. Buckley	
175	Rep. Clem	
181	Rep. Morgan	
183	Rep. Clem	
195	Chair Galizio	
200	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on HB 5004 (Exhibit #2).
353	Rep. Morgan	
356	Mr. Bender	Presents Education Budgets General Fund/Lottery Funds Overview (Exhibit #3).

445	Rep. Morgan	
448	Mr. Bender	
456	Sen. Devlin	
TAPE 105B		
001	Mr. Bender	Responds to Sen. Devlin.
008	Sen. Devlin	
012	Mr. Bender	
038	Rep. Morgan	
045	Mr. Bender	
079	Rep. Morgan	
087	Mr. Bender	
093	Rep. Morgan	
099	Mr. Bender	
172	Sen. Devlin	
179	Mr. Bender	
193	Rep. Morgan	
196	Mr. Bender	
207	Sen. Deckert	
214	Sen. Devlin	
217	Sen. Deckert	
219	Mr. Bender	
230	Rep. Morgan	
232	Mr. Bender	
237	Rep. Morgan	
241	Mr. Bender	
246	Rep. Morgan	
247	Mr. Bender	
257	Sen. Devlin	
263	Mr. Bender	
269	Sen. Devlin	
272	Mr. Bender	
273	Rep. Morgan	
275	Mr. Bender	
435	Chair Galizio	
436	Mr. Bender	
TAPE 106B		
001	Mr. Bender	Continues his presentation.
003	Rep. Morgan	
009	Mr. Bender	Presents Opportunity Grant Award amounts 2005-06 to 1007-08 (Exhibit #4).
010	Chair Galizio	
013	Sen. Deckert	
026	Mr. Galizio	

077	Sen. Devlin
083	Mr. Bender
127	Rep. Morgan
131	Mr. Bender
145	Rep. Morgan
149	Mr. Bender
162	Rep. Barnhart
165	Mr. Bender
167	Rep. Barnhart
169	Sen. Devlin
177	Mr. Bender
208	Rep. Morgan
209	Mr. Bender
221	Rep. Morgan
225	Mr. Bender
246	Chair Galizio
247	Mr. Edwards
251	Mr. Bender
268	Mr. Edwards
276	Mr. Bender
277	Rep. Barnhart
289	Mr. Bender
297	Sen. Devlin
312	Mr. Bender
314	Rep. Morgan
320	Mr. Bender
324	Sen. Devlin
339	Sen. Deckert
358	Chair Galizio

Adjourn the meeting at 4:32 p.m.